ORD	INANO	TE NO	
UND	IIIAII	JEV 1317.	

AN ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE SALE OF LOT 1, WESLEYAN ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA; TO PROVIDE FOR PUBLICATION AND THE RIGHT OF REMONSTRANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That pursuant to the development plan adopted by the COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, the following described real estate shall be conveyed to said COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, to-wit:

Lot 1, Wesleyan Addition, an Addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska;

Section 2. That advertising for Remonstrance is hereby waived, and that immediately upon adoption, the President of the Council is directed and authorized to execute a warranty Deed conveying title as provided above.

PASSEI) AND	APPRO'	VED Jul	y , 200°
LUSSEI	MND	AFFNO	V LD Jur	y ,∠∪∪

CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA,

	BY:	Mayor
ATTEST:		
Deputy City Clerk		_